HB0304/999134/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 304

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "provisions" in line 3 down through "and" in line 5; in line 6, after "request" insert "to the State Board of Education"; in line 9, strike "Superintendent of Schools" and substitute "Board of Education"; in line 11, strike "Superintendent" and substitute "Board of Education"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 12 down through "date;" in line 21; and in line 22, strike "providing for the termination of this Act;".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "and 5-213".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 16 and 17, strike "STATE SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "State Board of Education"; in line 24, strike "STATE SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "State Board of Education"; in lines 25 and 26, strike "APRIL 20" and substitute "MAY 1"; in line 27, strike "SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION"; in line 29, strike "THE" and substitute "ITS"; in line 30, strike "OF THE DEPARTMENT"; and in line 34, strike "SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "BOARD OF EDUCATION".

On page 4, in lines 18 and 19, strike "<u>STATE SUPERINTENDENT</u>" and substitute "<u>State Board of Education</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>IN WRITING</u>"; in line 21, strike "<u>30</u>" and substitute "<u>45</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>MAY 20</u>" and substitute "<u>JUNE 1</u>"; and in lines 23 and 24, strike "<u>STATE SUPERINTENDENT</u>" and substitute "<u>State Board of Education</u>".

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 4 through line 7 on page 6, inclusive.

(Over)

HB0304/999134/1 Amendments to HB 304 Page 2 of 2

B&T

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 8, strike " $\underline{3}$." and substitute " $\underline{2}$."; and strike beginning with " $\underline{\text{It}}$ " in line 12 down through " $\underline{\text{effect.}}$ " in line 14.